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122 EAST 42ND STREET SUITE 210C
NEW YORK, NEW YORK I0168-0098

122l 867-3820
FBECKER@FBECKERLAW.COM

August 16, 2016

RECEIVED

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN AUg 18 2015
RECEIPT REQUESTED

Hon. James G. Clynes PY COMMUNITY BOARD &
Chairperson

Community Board No. 8
505 Park Avenue Suite 620
New York, New York 10022

Re: Board of Standards and Appeals
Special Permit Application
Calendar No. 2016-4240-BZ
Premises: 1231 Third Avenue

New York, New York

Dear Chairperson Clynes and Members of the Community Board:

I represent the owner of the above premises and TSI 123} Third Avenue, LLC in a Special Permit
application before the Board of Standards and Appeals to allow the operation of a proposed
physical culture establishment (PCE) at the above subject premises.

The subject premises has the address of 1231 Third Avenue, New York, New York, and is known
as Block 1426, Lot 1 on the New York City tax map. The site is on the northeasterly corner of
Third Avenue and East 71* Street. The site is situated within a C1-9 zoning district. The site
contains a four (4) story and cellar mixed use residential and commercial building. The subject
PCE facility will be located in portions of the first floor and cellar of the subject building with an
entrance on the first floor on East 71% Street. The space to be occupied by the PCE is currently
vacant. ADA access is achieved at a street level lobby with an ADA lift to the cellar level.

The operator of the facility will be New York Sports Club (NYSC), a well established company
that is currently operating several other PCEs throughout New York City. The facility is without
question a legitimate PCE as can be seen by both its layout and by the nature of the services which
it offers. As with most health clubs, the majority of the club’s clientele is drawn from the
immediate vicinity, and under these circumstances, most of these people walk to the premises. The
site is also well served by public transportation.
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Hon. James G. Clynes
Chairperson

Community Board No. 8
August 16, 2016

Page 2

I 'am enclosing a copy of the application form, the statement of facts and findings, plans for the
premises, a copy of the zoning map for the subject area, and photographs of the site.

I am available to discuss the matter further with your Board, and therefore will await notification
concerning an upcoming hearing.

Very truly yours,

Fredrick A. Becker

FAB:dl
encl.

cc: Board of Standards and Appeals
Hon. Gale A. Brewer, Manhattan Borough President
Hon. Daniel R. Garodnick, Councilmember
Ms. Edith Hsu-Chen, Director, Manhattan Office, DCP
Ms. Purnima Kapur, Executive Director, DCP



250 Broadway, 29th Floor
New York, NY 10007
212-386-0009 - Phone

Board of Standards 646-500-6271 - Fax

www.nyc.gov/bsa
and Appeals ye.g cEQRNO. _ |1~ BSA -ollm
SectionA | Law Office of Fredrick A. Beckar Thor 1231 Third Avenue LLC
NAME OF APPLICANT OWNER OF RECORD
Appllcant/ | 422 East 42nd Street Suite 2100 clo Thor Equities, 25 West 39th Street
ADDRESS ADDRESS
New York NY 10168 New York NY 10018
cITy STATE ZiP CITY STATE ZIP
(212) 867-3820 TSI 1231 Third Avenue LLC dba NYSC
AREA CODE TELEPHONE LESSEE / CONTRACT VENDEE
(212) 983-5276 5 Penn Plaza
AREA CODE FAX ADDRESS
fbecker@fbeckerlaw.com New York NY 10001
EMAIL CiTY STATE ziP
Section B 1231 Third Avenue 10021
STREET ADDRESS {INCLUDE ANY A/K/A) ZIF CODE
DSI:: Northeasterly corner of Third Avenue and East 71st Street
a DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY BY BOUNDING OR CROSS STREETS
1426 1 Manhattan 8 NIA
BLOCK L67(S) BOROUGH COMMUNITY DISTRICT LANDMARK/HISTORIC DISTRICT
Hon. Danie! R. Garodnick C1-9 ) 8c
CITY COUNGIL MEMBER ZONING DISTRICT ZONING MAF NUMBER
(include special district, if any)
Section C | BSA AUTHORIZING SECTION(S) 73-36 for CIVARIANCE [ SPECIAL PERMIT (including 11-41)
i ? 7 32-10
Dept of Bullding Section(s) of the Zoning Resolution to be varied
Decision | DOB Decision (Objection/ Denial) date: 7/20/2016 Acting on Application No; 122813223
(LEGALIZATION [ YES NO L INPART)
Section D
Description Special permit to allow the operation of a physical culture establishment / health club on
a portion of the first floor and celtar of the subject premises.
Section E | ##*YES" to any of the below questions, please explain in the STATEMENT OF FACTS YES NO
BSA History | 1. Has the premises been the subject of any previous BSA apphication(s)? ............c.cccoeinieiniiinn. 3
and
Rarste Anticne PRIOR BSA APPLICATION NO(S):
2. Ars there any applications conceming the premises pending before any other govemment agency?.... ]
3. Is the property the subject Of 8y COUT BCHONP...........ceieeeeriermsiscsisssst st st s ssrss e rasa s saseenssenes 1
| HEREBY AFFIRM THAT BASED ON INFORMATION AND BELIEF, THE ABOVE STATEMENTS AND THE STATEMENTS
SectionF | conTAINED IN THE PAPERS ]
N
Signature /4 ; > SWORN TO ME THIS _[L pay oF Aug. 2016

ZONING (BZ) CALENDAR
Application Form

BSA APPLICATION No._2°01b-Y{2Ho -8B~

i

Fredrick A. Becker

Attorney




Buildings

Applicant Name: SALVATORE CANCIELLO

Business Name: S3 DESIGN ARCHITECTURE, INC. PC
Business Address: 150 WOOD ROAD SUITE 1000
BRAINTREE MA 02184

Email address: SCANCIELLO@S3DESIGN-INC.COM
Owner/email address: MGLIATTA@THOREQUITIES.COM

Notice of Objections

Date: 7/18/16

Job Application #: 122813223 Floor: CEL,D01
Application Type: Al

Premises Address. 1231 3RD AVE

Zoning District: C1-9

Block: 1426 Lot: 1 Doe(s): 1 Code: 1968

NYC Department of Buildings Examiner: Bozena Kiercul-Ono

Job description: CHANGE OF USE TO PHYSICAL CULTURAL ESTABLISHMENT (NYSC) AT CELLAR AND
FIRST FLOORS ON EXISTING 4 STORY BUILDING AS INDICATED ON PLANS FILED HEREWITH. NO BULK
CHANGE. OBTAINANEWCOFO

ZONING
Obj. | Section of Objections Date Comments Self
# Code Resolved Certifialbe |
1. | ZR32-10 | Proposed ‘Physical Culture Establishment’ is not Yes [J No x

permitted As-Of-Right as per section ZR 32-10 and is
referred to the Board of Standards and Appeals for a
special permit under ZR 73-36.
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LAW OFFICE OF
FREDRICK A. BECKER

122 EAST 42ND STREET SUITE 2100
NEW YORK. NEW YORK 10168-0098

1212 867-3820
FBECKER@FBECKERLAW.COM

August 2016

STATEMENT OF FACTS AND FINDINGS

Premises: 1231 Third Avenue
New York, New York

This application is filed pursuant to Section 73-36 of the 1961 New York City Zoning Resolution,
as amended (hereinafier the "Zoning Resolution") for a special permit to allow the operation of a
Physical Culture Establishment (PCE) at the subject premises. As of the date of the filing of this
application the facility has not yet opened. The facility will be known as TSI 1231 Third Avenue
dba New York Sports Club (NYSC). Town Sports International is a well established enterprise
with many existing facilities throughout New York City operating as New York Sports Club.
Zoning Resolution Section 73-36 allows the operation of a PCE provided that findings are made
which show that the proposed use (a) "is so located as not to impair the essential character or the
future use or development of the surrounding area, and (b) contains "facilities for classes,

instruction and programs for physical improvement ...”

The subject premises has the address of 1231 Third Avenue, New York, New York, and is known
as Block 1426, Lot 1 on the New York City tax map. The site is on the northeasterly corner of

Third Avenue and East 71* Street. The site is situated within a C1-9 zoning district. The site
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contains a four (4) story and cellar mixed use residential and commercial building. The building

has a lot area of approximately 9,254 square feet with a 102 foot frontage on Third Avenue and
a 91 foot frontage on East 71* Street., The subject PCE facility will be located in portions of the
first floor and cellar of the subject building with an entrance on the first floor on East 71* Street.
The space to be occupied by the PCE is currently vacant. The facility will occupy 9,655 square feet
of floor area, 1,668 square feet of floor area on the first floor and 7,775 square feet of floor area

in the cellar. ADA access is achieved at a street level lobby with an ADA lift to the cellar level.

Operational Plan

Proposed days and hours of operation for the facility are Monday to Friday 5:00 a.m. to 11:00 p.m.
and Saturday and Sunday 6:00 a.m. to 11:00 p.m. The facility will offer classes and instruction and
machines for physical exercise and improvement. There will be approximately 200 to 300 patrons

per day. The peak period will be 6:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m. with approximately 40-50 patrons.

Fire Safety Measures

Fire safety measures at the facility will be as follows:
An approved interior fire alarm system will be installed in the entire PCE space;
The system will include the following items:
Area smoke detectors; Manual pull stations at each required exit; Local audible and visual

alarms; and connection of the interior fire alarm to a FDNY approved central station.
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DOB and ECB Violations

As of August 11, 2016, there are zero (0) open Department of Buildings (DOB) violations and zero

(0) open Environmental Control Board (ECB) violation at the subject premises.

DOB Objection

On July 20, 2016, the Department of Buildings issued the following objection:

“Proposed ‘Physical Culture Establishment’ is not permitted As-Of-Right as per section ZR
32-10 and is referred to the Board of Standards and Appeals for a special permit under ZR
73-36.”

Pursuant to Sections 73-36, 73-01 and 73-03 the Zoning Resolution, the Board has the power to
grant special permit uses, and to impose appropriate conditions and safeguards in connection with
these uses. A review of the instant application and the accompanying materials shows that the
subject use qualifies as a physical culture establishment, and that it is appropriate for the site and

surrounding community.

Compliance with Z.R. Section 73-36

(a) In C1-8X, C1-9, C2, C4, C5, C6, C8, M1, M2 or M3 Districts, and in certain special districts
as specified in the provisions of such special district, the Board of Standards and Appeals may
permit physical culture or health establishments as defined in Section 12-10, including

gymnasiums (not permitted under Use Group 9), massage establishments other than adult physical



LAW OFFICE OF

FREDRICK A. BECKER
culture establishments, for a term not to exceed ten years, provided the following findings are

made;

(1) that such use is so located as not to impair the essential character or the future use of

development of the surrounding area; and

(@)  The subject physical culture establishment use will have no adverse impact on the
block or to the area, but is in keeping with the mixed use residential and commercial
character of the neighborhood. As with most health clubs, the majority of this facility's
clientele will be drawn from the immediate vicinity. Under these circumstances, most of
these people will walk to the premises. For those individuals who will not arrive by foot
but will seek alternate means of transportation, the site is well served by mass transit as it

is located near several bus and subway lines.

The area on the first floor of the facility is the entrance and a small workout / fitness area.
The majority of the facility is located in the cellar. This space will have the cycling studio
and workout studio. This space is entirely below commercial uses, with no direct

connection to the residential use.

Nonetheless, the facility is concerned with the potential noise and vibration issues. To
address the matter of possible noise and vibration issues, the proposed facility retained the
services of Longman Lindsey, an acoustical consulting and engineering firm. This firm
provided the project’s architects with specifications for sound and insulation measures
which are shown on the plans submitted with this application (drawings P.04, P.05 and

P.06). Based on the expertise of Longman Lindsey, it is anticipated that these measures will
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insulate both residential and commercial occupants in the subject building from any

potential adverse noise or vibration issues that may occur with the operation of the
proposed PCE. In sum, the proposed use will be so constructed as not to impair the
essential character or the future use or development of the surrounding area or the

occupants within the subject building,

(2) that such use contains:

(i) one or more of the following regulations size sports facilities: handball courts,

basketball courts, squash courts, paddieball courts, racket ball courts, tennis courts; or

(ii) a swimming pool of a minimum 1,500 square feet; or

(iii) facilities for classes, instruction and programs for physical improvement, body

building, or weight reduction, aerobics or martial arts; or

(iv) facilities for the practice of massage by New York State licensed masseurs or

masseuses.

Therapeutic or relaxation services may be provided only as accessory to programmed facilities as

described in paragraphs (a)(2)(i) through (a)(2)(iv) of this Section.

With regard to the operation of the physical culture establishment's activities, the plans
show that the interior space is specifically arranged for a physical culture establishment

with areas for machines and workout studios for classes, instruction and programs for
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physical improvement. The operator of the facility will be Town Sports International, an

established company.

(b) InC4-7,C5-2, C5-3, C5-4, C5-5, C-4, C5-7, C6-5, C6-6, C6-7, C6-8 or C6-9 Districts, the
Board may permit physical culture or health establishments located on the roof of a commercial
building or the commercial portion of a mixed building, provided the following additional findings

are made:

(1) that such use shall be an incidental part of a permitted physical culture or health

establishment located within the same commercial or mixed buildings;

(2) that such use shall be open and unobstructed to the sky;

(3) that such use shall be located on a roof not less than 23 feet above curb level,

(4) that the application for such use shall be made Jointly by the owner of the building and

the operator of such physical culture or heaith establishment; and

(5) that the Board shall prescribe appropriate controls to minimize adverse impacts on the
surrounding area, including but not limited to, requirements for the location, size and types
of signs, limitations on the manner and/or hours of operation, shielding of floodlights,
adequate screening, and the control of undue noise including the amplification of sound,

music or voices.

There is no portion of the physical culture establishment that is Jocated on the roof of the
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premises, and therefore this section is not applicable to this application.

(c) No special permit shall be issued pursuant to this Section unless:

(1) the Board shall have referred the application to the Department of Investigation for a
background check of the owner, operator and all principals having an interest in any
application filed under a partnership or corporate name and shall have received a report
from the Department of Investigation which the Board shall determine to be satisfactory;

and

(2) the Board, in any resolution granting a special permit, shall have specified how each

of the findings required by this Section are made.

The Board shall retain the right to revoke the special permit, at any time, if it determines that the

nature or manner of operation of the permitted use has been altered from that authorized.
The Board may prescribe appropriate conditions and safeguards including locations of signs and
limitations on the manner and/or hours of operation in order to minimize adverse effects on the

character of the surrounding community.

Compliance with Z.R. Section 73-03

The Board of Standards and Appeals shall have the power, as authorized by Section 73-01

paragraph (a) or (b), and subject to such appropriate conditions and safeguards as the Board shall
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prescribe, to grant special permit uses or modifications of use, or bulk regulations as specifically

provided in this Chapter, provided in each case:

(a) The board shail make all of the findings required in the applicable sections of this Chapter with
respect to each such special permit use or modification of use, parking or bulk regulations shall
find that, under the conditions and safeguards imposed, the hazards or disadvantages to the
community at large of such special permit use or modification of use, parking or bulk regulations
at the particular site are outweighed by the advantages to be derived by the community by the grant
of such special permit. In each case the Board shall determine that the adverse effect, if any, on
the privacy, quiet, light and air in the neighborhood of such special permit use or modification of
use, parking or bulk regulations will be minimized by appropriate conditions governing location

of the site, design and method of operation.

(@)  The subject use will have no adverse impact on the community. There are no
potential hazards that impact on the privacy, quiet, light and air of the neighborhood

as the facility is located within an existing structure.

(b) In all cases the Board shall deny a special permit whenever such proposed special permit use
or modification of use, parking or bulk regulations will interfere with any public improvement
project (including housing, highways, public buildings or facilities, redevelopment or renewal
projects, or right-of-way for sewers, transit or other public facilities) which is approved by or
pending before the Board of Estimate, Site Selection Board or the City Planning Commission as
determined from the calendars of each such agency issued prior to the date of the public hearings

before the Board of Standards and Appeals.
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(b)  The subject project will not interfere with any public improvement project.

(c) When the applicable findings the Board is required to determine whether the special permit use
or modification of use, parking or bulk restrictions is appropriately located in relation to the street
system, the Board shall in its discretion make such determination on the basis of the Master Plan
of Arterial Highways and Major Streets on the official City Map. Whenever the Board is required
to make a finding on the location of a proposed special permit use or modification of use, parking
or bulk regulations in relation to secondary or local streets and such classification of streefs is not
shown on the Master Plan, the Board in its discretion shall request the City Planning Commission

to establish a report on the appropriate classification of such street.

(c) The subject project will not interfere with the existing street system.

(d) For applications relating to Sections 73-243, 73-48 and 73-49, the Board in its discretion shall
request from the Department of Transportation a report with respect to the anticipated traffic
congestion resulting from such special permit use or modification of use, parking or bulk
regulations in the proposed location. If such a report is requested, the Board shall in its decision
or determination give due consideration to such report and further shall have the power to
substantiate the appropriate finding solely on the basis of the report of the Department of

Transportation with respect to the issue referred.

(d)  The subject project does not relate to Sections 73-243, 73-48 or 73-49, and

therefore this provision is not applicable.
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(e) If a term of years is specified in the applicable section, the Board shall establish a term of years

not to exceed such maximum. For those special permit special permit uses or modification of use,
parking or bulk regulations for which a maximum term has not been specified, the Board may fix
an appropriate term for any such special permit use special permit use or modification of use,

parking or bulk regulations.

(e) The applicable section, Section 73-36, sets forth a maximum ten (10) year term, and
it is requested that the Board grant the subject special permit for a term of ten (10)

years,

(f) On application for renewal of any such special permit authorized in the Chapter, the Board shall
determine whether the circumstances warranting the original grant still obtain. In addition, the
Board shall ascertain whether the applicant has complied with the conditions and safeguards
theretofore described by the Board during the prior term. In the event that the Board shall find the

applicant has been in substantial violation thereof, it shall deny the application for renewal.

() This is a new application, and therefore the renewal provisions of this item are not

applicable.

(g) The board may permit the enlargement or extension of any existing use, which, if new, would
be permitted by special permit in the specified districts under the provisions of Section 73-01 and
other applicable provisions of this Chapter, provided that before granting any such permit for
enlargement or extension within the permitted districts, the Board shall make all of the required

findings applicable to the special permit use, except that:

10
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(1) in the case of colleges or universities in R1 or R2 Districts, the Board may waive all

such required findings set forth in Section 73-121 (Colleges and universities); and

(2) in the case of public utility uses, the Board may waive all such required findings set
forth in Sections 73-14 (Public Service Establishments) or 73-16 (Public Transit, Railroad
or Electric Utility Substations).
No such enlargement or extension shall create a new non-compliance or increase the existing
degree of non-compliance with the applicable bulk regulations, except as may be permitted in
accordance with the provisions of Sections 73-62 to 73-68, inclusive, relating to Modification of

Bulk Regulations.

(g)  This is a new use and this section is not applicable.

Conclusion

It is submitted that the instant application meets the criteria of Sections 73-03 and 73-36. We
therefore respectfully request that the Board of Standards and Appeals grant this special permit to
allow the operation of a physical culture establishment / health club at the subject premises. The
use is in keeping with the character of the neighborhood, will create no adverse impacts, and will

be of positive benefit to the community.

Respectfully,

FAB:dl

11



J 250 Broadway, 29th Floor
New York, NY 10007
212-386-0009 - Phone

Board of Standards 646-500-6271 - Fax
and Appeals www.nyc.gov/bsa

AFFIDAVIT OF OWNERSHIP AND AUTHORIZATION

Affidavit of Ownership has an

5 . office
MG'ISSE G[latta , being duly sworn, deposes and says that {s)he vesisiex

at 25 West 30th Strest ; in the City of NeW YOTk , In the County of NeW YOl'k

’ Thor 1231 Third A: LLC
State of NeW York ; that o venue

, inthe

Is the owner in fee of all that certain

lot, piece or parcel of land located in the Borough of Manhattan , in the Clty of New York

1426 1

and known and designated as Block , Lot(s) , Street and House Number

1231 Third Avenue

; and that the statement of facts in the annexed application are true.

Check one of the following conditions:

Sole property owner of zoning lot

D Cooperative Building

D Condominium Building

D Zoning lot cantains more than one tax lot and property owner

Owner's Authorizstion
The owner identified above hereby authorizes Law Ofﬁce Of Fredan A.B ecker

to make the annexed application in her/his behalf. M QQ ( b

Signature of Owner

Melissa Gliatta

Print Name

Print Title AUTHo 1220 Sip M‘o(»{

v
Sworn to befora me this /0 day
STEVEN D STEWART

of A(Aca 2 018
NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK

- No. 01576241214 ﬁ"’“"“
\ Qualified in Kiags County /
My Commission Explres May 16, _ﬂf

Revised March 8, 2012



BSA SIGN ANALYSIS - COMMERCIAL DISTRICTS REVISED JANUARY 2004
BSA CALENDAR NO:
LOCATION: 1231 Third Avenue BOROUGH_Manhattan BLOCK 1426
APPLICANT: Law Office of Fredrick A. Becker LOT 1
ZONING DISTRICT: C1-9 SPECIAL DISTRICT  NA
LOT AREA: 9,254 sf EQUIVALENT C DISTRICT
*All signage is grandfathered.
SECTION PERMITTED PROPOSED COMPLIANCE

ACCESSORY BUSINESS SIGNS 32-62 |PERMITTED IN ALL COMMERCIAL DISTRICTS N/A
ADVERTISING SIGNS L 32-63 [C6-5.C6-7. C7. CBDISTRICTS __ I _ 1 N/A___|
TOTAL SURFACE AREA - ALL SIGNS] 32-64 T|SEE TABLE SECT. 32-642 FOR SURFACE AREA | EY'
C1-CB permiTTED=  150'/150' 0/23.25
NON-ILLUMINATED SIGNS J32-642|SEE TABLE THIS SECTION FOR SURFACE AREA 0/23.25' Y
C1-C8 permiTTED=  150'/150' ;
ILLUMINATED NON-FLASHING 32-643|SEE TABLE THIS SECTION FOR SURFACE AREA 0/0 Y
c1,C2 PERMITTED =  50'/50'
ILLUMINATED OR FLASHING 32-644 |SEE TABLE THIS SECTION FOR SURFACE AREA
C4, C54,C6,C7 N/A
(NO FLASHING SIGNS IN C6-1A) lperRMITTED =
ILLUMINATED OR FLASHING 32-B45|TOTAL SURFACE AREA OF ALL SUCH SIGNS
SIGNS IN C8 DISTRICTS - < 5X STREET FRONTAGE OF ZONING LOT: N/A
BUSINESS OR ADVERTISING EACH SIGN < 500 SF o
PERMITTED PROJECTION [32-651[NO PERMITTED SIGN TO =
C6-5, C6-7,C7 PROJECT ACROSS STREET N/A
SEE SECTION 32-653 FOR ADD'L REGS |LINE BY MORE THAN 8
PERMITTED PROJECTION 32-652 WNO PERMITTED SIGN TO PROJECT
FOR ALL REMAINING COMMERCIAL ACROSS STREET LINE BY MORE THAN 18" Y
DISTRICTS 18" FOR DOUBLE CR MULTI-FACETED

SIGNS OR 12" FOR ALL OTHERS
REGULATIONS FOR PROJECTING | 32-653]- AWNING OR CANOPY: NON-ILLUM. < 125F.,
BUSINESS SIGNS: AWNINGS, LETTERS < 12", FOR IDENTIFICATION ONLY: N/A
CANOPIES, SIGNS ON MARQUEES - SIGN ON MARQUEE: MUST PROJECT<48"
Cc1-C8 R ABOVE, »12" BELOW, EXCEPT C6-5,C6-7,C7 | R
MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF SIGNS | 32-654(< 40 ABOVE CURB LEVEL, N/A
C8 < 58' FOR NON-ILLUM. OR INDIRECT SIGNS
MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF SIGNS 32-655|SEE TABLE: 25'40' RANGE PER DISTRICT: 15'6" Y
C1-C7 C6-5, C6-7, C7: NO RESTRICTION
MAXIMUM HEIGHT ABOVE ROOF 32-656 |ONLY VERTICAL SIGNS < 28" WIDE MAY N/A
C1 - CS5, C6-1 to 4, C6-6, C6-8, C6-9 |EXTEND UP TO 15' ABOVE ROOF LEVEL
ROOF SIGNS 32-657 |NONE PERMITTED N/A
C1 - C5, C6-1 to 4, C6-6, C8-8, C6-9 .
ADDITIONAL REGULATIONS FOR 32-661 iF WITHIN 200' OF ARTERIAL HW-“_—_
SIGNS OTHER THAN ADVERTISING SIGN SHALL NOT EXCEED 500sf SURFACE AREA N/A
SIGNS IN C6-5, C6-7,C7,C8 IF WITHIN VIEW. SEE EXCEPTIONS
ADDITIONAL REGULATIONS FOR 32-662 INONE PERMITTED WITHIN
ADVERTISING SIGNS IN 200' OF ARTERIAL HIGHWAY OR
C6-5, C6-7,C7,C8 PARK, IF WITHIN VIEW

WATERWAY ADVERTISING SIGNS

PROVISION FOR DIST. BOUNDARIES
C2-C8

32-67

32-663 [NOT PERMITTED ADJACENT TO ¢ DISTRICTS

IF WITHIN 100" OF RESIDENCE DISTRICT OR

ADJ. TO PARK AND SIGN <165 DEG., SEE C1 REGH]|

RESIDENTIAL OR MIXED BUILDINGS
C1-Cé

32-68

FOR UG 1, 2 or RESIDENTIAL USES, SEE
RESIDENTIAL REGULATIONS. FOR NON -
RESIDENTIAL USE ON 2 FLLOORS - NON-ILLUM.
SIGNS ONLY AND BELOW 3RD STORY

d

ADULT ESTABLISHMENTS

32-69

SEE SECTION
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A/PESEALANDSIGN.

BSA CALENDAR NO. BLOCK 1426 LOT 1

SUBJECT SITE ADDRESS 1231 Third Avenue, New York, New York

APPLICANT Law Office of Fredrick A. Becker COMPLIANT: "Y"

ZONING DISTRICT C1-9 PRIOR BSA # IF NOT: "N" and

SPECIAL/HISTORIC DISTRICT NA___|* APPLICABLE| maxiMum | mmimum | LEGAL PER INDICATE AMT

COMMUNITY BOARD ﬂ _ _L_2RSECTION | PERMITTED | REQUIRED IC of O or BSA EXISTING PROPOSED| OVER/UNDER _

LOT AREA 9, 254 9,254 Y

LOT WIDTH 100.8' 100 8' 100.8' _Y

e ——d 4+ -

USE GROUP (S) PCE PCE PCE Y
e R— T S— e e ———

FA RESIDENTIAL N/A

FA COMMUNITY FACILITY N/A

FA COMMERCIAL/INDUST. 9,254 9,254 1,668* Y
FLOOR AREA TOTAL = 9,254 9,254 1,668* Y

FAR RESIDENTIAL

FAR COMMUNITY FACILITY

FAR COMMERCIAL/INDUST.

~ FARTOTAL -

OPEN SPACE

OPEN SPACERATIO

L.OT COVERAGE (%)

[ 12 it e Y SRR e

NO DWELLINGJUI!IT?TT_I&_

WALL HEIGHT

TOTAL HEIGHT

NUMBER OF STORIES

S i ——

FRONT YARD

SIDE YARD . N/A

SIDE YARD | N/A

REAR YARD | N/A

SETBACK (S) N/A

SKY EXP PLANE (SLOPE) N/A

NO. PARKING SPACES N/A

LOADING BERTH (S) N/A

L=t e e A L R e

OTHEB; _____ __

umm&zﬁjm For RESIDENTIAL developments in non-resldential dismcts indicate neatest R disirict/8 g
compliance. For COMMERCIAL or MANUFACTURING developments in residential districts, contrast proposed bulk and #fes4/dne
requirements, except for parking and loading requirernents (contrast to nearest district where use is parmitted). For CONfi
where not permitted, contrast to nearest district where permitted.  For all applications, atlach Zoning map and highligh

noted in the DOB Denial/Objection are included. NOTES: * PCE only - total PCE space is 9,443 squang fek

——— ——
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Block | Lot | Name Address City State | Zip
Code
1405 40 Goodstein Mgmt. Llc 622 3 Avenue New York N.Y. {10017
1405 41 Wailack Mgmt. Inc. 441 Lexington Avenue | New York N. Y. [10017
1425 1 Fraydun Realty Co 150 East 58 Street New York N. Y. [10155
1425 5 Rugin Mgmt Co Inc 345 Park Avenue New York N.Y. [10154
1426 5 MMH Capital Lic 180 East 64 Street New York N.Y. [ 10065
1426 6 Mendik, Susan 207 East 71 Street New York N.Y. 10021
1426 7 Tishman Speyer Properties | 520 Madison Avenue New York N.Y. | 106022
1426 8 Ghandour, Laila 211 East 71 Street New York N.Y. | 10021
1426 9 213 E 71 St Apartment 213 East 71 Street New York N.Y. | 10021
Corp.
1426 10 NAr'II)'L SOC Colonial 215 East 71 Street New York N.Y. {10021
Dames
1426 41 Mexican Consulate 8 East 41 Street New York N.Y. |10017
General
1426 42 212 East 72™ Street Llc 212 East 72 Street New York N. Y. | 10021
1426 43 210 East 72 Street Llc 210 East 72 Street New York N.Y. |1002]
1426 44 Amto Realty, Inc, 206 East 72 Street New York N. Y. | 10021
1426 140 Cela, Anita 216 East 72 Street New York N.Y. |1002]
1426 143 208 East 72" Street, Llc 200 East 69 Street New York N.Y. | 10021

Planning Board No. 8

Chairperson

Latha Thompson
505 Park Avenue, Suite 620
New York, N. Y. 10022

City Council Person (Dist. 4)
Daniel R. Garodnick

211 East 43 Street, Suite 1205
New York, N. Y. 10017

Dept. City Planning
Chairperson
Christopher Holme
22 Reade Street

New York, N. Y. 100067

Manbhattan Boro. President

Gale Brewer
One Centre Street

Municpal Bldg. 191l. S.
New York, N. Y. 10007




State of New York )Ss:
County of Manhattan )

Wesley Habenicht, Being Duly Sworn, Deposes And Says: That The Foregoing Names And
Addresses Were Obtained From The City Collector's Office On The 2nd Day Of November, 2015.

"“}éheyﬂdénicht

Sworn Before Me On
This 2nd Day Of November, 2015.
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) 250 Broadway, 29th Floor
New York, NY 10007
212-386-0009 - Phone

Board of Standards 646-500-6271 - Fax
and Appeals www.nyc.gov/bsa

CITY ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY REVIEW

VARIANCE AND SPECIAL PERMIT APPLICATIONS

BSA Cal. No. 201b -Y49Yyo~R1
CEQR No. 17- RSA -0

Place an X in the box fo the right of the category that applies to your application. If your project is a
Type ll, an environmental review is not required. If your project is a Type |, an Environmental
Assessment Statement (EAS) is required. If you cannot find an appropriate item on the list, your
project is most likely “unlisted” and requires the submission of an EAS.

If your application is unlisted or Type I, submit one (1) original and two (2) copies of the completed
EAS and one (1) copy in PDF format on a CD. If your application is Type Il, submit three (3) copies
of the checklist.

If you require assistance in completing this form, please call the Board’s CEQR Examiner at (212)
788-8749.

PREMISES AFFECTED BY YOUR APPLICATION

Street Address 1231 Third Avenue Borough Manhattan

Tax Block 1426 Tax Lot 1

Zoning District C1-9

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Identify the action (variance or special permit), ZR section the
application is filed under, ZR sections to be waived, if applicable, and a description of the proposal,
including use, new construction or rehabilitation, square footage of development, and number of
stories of proposed building.



GENERAL

| Any project or action which exceeds 25 percent of any threshold described in items 6-11 and

16 occurring wholly or partially within or substantially contiguous to any publicly-owned or
operated parkland, recreation area or designated open space,

El Type 1: EAS required

Any unlisted action (unless the action is designed for the preservation of the facility or
site) occurring wholly or partially within or substantially contiguous to any historic
building, structure, facility, site or district or prehistoric site or that has been proposed by
the New York State Board on Historic Preservation for a recommendation to the State

| Historic Preservation Officer for nomination for inclusion in the National Register, or

that is listed on the State Register of Historic Places (The National Register of Historic
Places is established by 36 Code of Federal Regulation (CFR) Parts 60 and 63, 1994 (sce
section 617.17 of this Part).

D Type I: EAS required

Any Unlisted action that exceeds a Type 1 threshold established by an involved agency
pursuant to section 617.14 of this Part.

[ ] Typel: EAS required

Any structure exceeding 100 feet above original ground Ievel in a locality without any
zoning regulation pertaining to height.

[] Typel:EAS required

Maintenance or repair involving no substantial changes in an existing structure or facility.

D Type II: No EAS required

Interpretations of an existing code, rule or regulation.

|| Type II: No EAS required

Minor temporary uses of land having negligible or no permanent effect on the environment.

I:l Type 1I: No EAS required

Mapping of existing roads, streets, highways, natural resources, land uses and ownership
patterns.

D Type II: No EAS required

NEW CONSTRUCTION

Any new office structure which has a minimum of 200,000 square feet of floor area and
exceeds permitted floor area under existing zoning by more than 20 percent.

D Type I: EAS required

10.

Activities, other than residential construction, which meet or exceed any of the following
thresholds:

(a) { Parking for 1,000 or more vehicles.

D Type I: EAS required

{(b) | A facility with more than 240,000 square feet of gross floor area.

I:I Type I: EAS required

11.

Any new community or public facility containing at least 100,000 square feet of floor area,
or the expansion of an existing facility by more than 50 percent of floor arca where the total
size of the expanded facility exceeds 100,000 square feet of floor area.

D Type I: EAS required

12.

Granting of individual setback and lot linc variances.

[] TypeI: No EAS required

13.

Granting of an arca variance(s) for a single-family, two-family or a three-family residence.

I:l Type I1: No EAS required

14.

Construction or expansion of a single-family, a two-family or a three-family residence on an
approved lot including provision of necessary utility connections as provided in paragraph
(11) and the installation, maintenance and/or upgrade of a drinking water well and a septic
system.

[] Type 11 No EAS required




15, | Construction, expansion or placement of minor accessory/appurtenant residential
structures, including garages, carports, patios, decks, swimming pools, tennis courts,
satellite dishes, fences, barns, storage sheds or other buildings not changing land use or
density.

E’ Type II: No EAS required

16. | Construction or expansion of a primary or accessory/appurtenant, non-residential
structure or facility involving less than 4,000 square feet of gross floor area and not
involving a change in zoning or a use variance and consistent with local land use
controls, but not radio communication or microwave transmission facilities.

D Type I1: No EAS required

EXPANSION, MAINTENANCE, ACCESSORY STRUCTURES

17.'| Expansion of an existing office facility by more than 50 percent of its floor area, where the

| total size of the expanded facility exceeds 240,000 square feet of floor area. D Type I: EAS required

18, | Expansion of an existing non-residential facility which exceeds the following thresholds:

(a} | Parking for 500 or more vehicles. D Type I: EAS required

(b) | A facility with more than 120,000 square feet of gross floor area. D Type I: EAS required

19. | Replacement, rehabilitation or construction of a structure or facility, in kind, on the same
site, including upgrading buildings to meet building and fire codes unless such a facility
meets or exceeds any of the thresholds in section 617.4 of this Parl.

I:l Type II: No EAS required

20. | Maintenance of existing landscaping or natural growth. D Type II: No EAS required

21. '| License, lease and permit renewals, or transfers of ownership thereof, where there will be no

material change in permit conditions or the scope of permitted activities. D Type II: No EAS required

22. | Routine activities of educational institutions, including expansion of existing facilities by
less than 10,000 square feet of gross floor area and school closings, but not changes in use
related to such closings.

|:| Type I1: No EAS required

AFFIRMATION: I state that I am duly authorized by the fee owner/conditional owner of the said subject premises to make this
application to the Board of Standards and Appeals. I have read this application thoroughly. I understand its contents and affirm to
the best of my knowledge that the representations made above are true.

SIGNATURE

preonick B Beetge—

seal, if Registered Architect or Professional Engineer.

NOTE: This R checklist is not exclusive and lists the Type II actions typically filed at the Board of Standards and Appeals. For
further reference, see New York State’s Environmental Quality Review Act (SEQRA), Article 8 of the New York State
Environmental Conservation Law, New York State Department of Environmental Conservation’s SEQRA Regulations at 6
N.Y.C.R.R. ' 617, including 6 N.Y.C.R.R. ' 617.5 (Type II actions); 6 N.Y.C.R.R. ' 617.4 (Type I actions); Official Compilation of the
Rules of the City of New York, Title 62, Chapter 5, Appendix A, '6.04 (exempt actions) and ' 6-15(a)(1), (2) (additional New York
City Type I thresholds from Executive Order No. 91 of 1977 as amended); Rules of Procedure for City Environmental Quality
Review (CEQR), DCP #91-15, September 1991.

July 21, 2010



250 Broadway, 29" Floor
m New York, New York 10007
Phone: (212) 386-0009
Board of Standards Fax: (646) 500-6271
and Appeals www.nyc.gov/bsa

MEENAKSHI SRINIVASAN

Chair/Commissioner

Please be advised that effective January 26, 2014, the following types of applications are
no longer subject to review under City Environmental Quality Review, the State
Environmental Quality Review Act {Environmental Conservation Law, Article 8) or the
SEQRA Regulations. For further information, please contact Rory Levy at (212) 386-0082
orrle bsa.nyc.gov

Type I} actions:

(1} Special permits for physical culture or health establishments of up to 20,000 gross
square feet, pursuant to § 73-36 of the Zoning Resolution;

(2) Special permits for radio and television towers, pursuant to § 73-30 of the Zoning
Resolution;

(3) Special permits for ambulatory diagnostic or treatment health care facilities,
pursuant to § 73-125 of the Zoning Resolution;

(4) Special permits to allow a building or other structure to exceed the height
regulations around airports, pursuant to § 73-66 of the Zoning Resolution;

(5) Special permits for the enlargement of buildings containing residential uses by up to
10 units, pursuant to § 73-621 of the Zoning Resolution;

(6) Special permits for eating and drinking establishments of up to 2,500 gross square
feet with accessory drive-through facilities, pursuant to § 73-243 of the Zoning
Resolution

Prerequisites:

* An action listed in (2)-(5) above involving ground disturbance shall remain
subject to environmental review, unless it is determined that any potentially
significant hazardous materials impacts will be avoided.

* An action listed in (2), (3), or (5) above involving excavation of an area that was
not previously excavated shall remain subject to environmental review, unless it is
determined that the project site is not archaeologically sensitive.

e Anaction listed in (4) above shall remain subject to environmental review, unless
it is determined that any potentially significant noise impacts will be avoided.



Property Profile Overview

Buildings

1231 THIRD AVENUE

NYC Department of Bulldings

Property Profile Overview
MANHATTAN 10021

Page 1 of 1

(4] CLICK HERE TO SIGN UP FOR BUILDINGS NEWS

BIN# 1043933

3 AVENUE 1231 - 1237 Health Area : 4200 TaxBlock : 1426

EAST 71 STREET 201 - 201 Census Tract 1126 Tax Lot 1
Community Board ;108 Condo iNO
Buildings on Lot 1 Vacant 'NO

View DCP Addresses...  Browse Block - o - B .

View Zoning Documents  View Challenge Results __ Pre-BIS PA View Certificates of Qccupancy

Cross Street(s): EAST 71 STREET, EAST 72 STREET

DOB Special Place Name:

DOB Bullding Remarks:

Landmark Status: Special Status: NIA

Local Law: NO Loft Law: NO

SRO Restricted: NO TA Restricted: NG

UB Restricted:; NO

Environmental Restrictions: N/A Grandfathered Sign: NO

Legal Adult Use: NO City Owned: NO

Additional BINs for Building: NONE

Special District; UNKNOWN

This property is not located in an area that may be affected by Tidal Wetlands, Freshwater Wetlands, Coastal Erosion Hazard Area,

or Special Flood Hazard Area. ﬂck here for more information

Department of Finance Building Classification:

Please Note: The Depariment of Finance's building classification information shows s bullding's tax status, which may not be the same as the iegal use of
the struclure. To detemmine the legal use of a structure, research the records of the Department of Buildings.

Total
Complaints
Violations-ECB {(DOB)
Jobs{Filings
ARA /LAA Jobs
Total Jobs
Actions

OR Enter Action Type: f |

17
34
13
58
9
67

90

D7-ELEVATOR APT

Open

o
0
0

OR Select from List: {Select...

AND| Show Aclions '

Elevator Records

Electrical Applications

Permits In-Process / Issued
llluminated Signs Annual Permits
Plumbing Inspections

Cpen Plumbing Jobs ! Work Types
Facades

Marguee Annual Permits

Boliler Records

DEP Boller Information

Crane Information
After Hours Varlance Permits

If you have any questions please review these Frequently Asked Questions, the Glossary, o call the 311 Citizen Service Center by
dialing 311 or (212) NEW YORK outside of New York City.

http://a810-bisweb.nyc.gov/bisweb/PropertyProfileOverviewServlet?boro=1 &houseno=12...

8/112mé6
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Location: 1231 Third Avenue, Manhattan 2
W_m.ox” “ 426 VIEW #3 —t— N
; - e DATE: November 20, 2015

PHOTCCGRAPHED BY: GEOJRGZ CONESTANTINGU 22-35 28!, STREET =34 ASTORIANY 1152 1718
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EAST 72ND ST

910"

e
]

i

FLOOR AREA CALCULATIONS

-
)

13 Designinc.
150 Wood Raad, Suite 1000
Drietres, Massachuetts 02154

FLOOA LEVEL

FAST FLOOR 1,668 5F
CELLAR RLOOR TIISSF
TOTAL EXISTING SF 9443 SF
TOTAL LOT AREA 9,254 5F

He — Descriplicn _ Date

DWG [S5UE & REVISION HISTORY

ZONING ANALYSIS

THIRD AVENUE
102'-0"

SITE

ADORESS. 1231 30 MENE

HEW YRS NY 10021
BN 1043523
00K 1426
.4 1
FONIG AP [
PRILARY JONG: C1-9.C1-5, 104
LOT AREA: 9,254 SF (1020 X §140)

DASTING SCOPE OF WORK: 0,443 5F {1,668 SF-GROUKD i, 7,775 SF-CILLAR L

PROPOSED MEA DF WORK: 9443 SF (1,553 57-GROUND L 7,775 SF-CELLAR AL

EAST 71ST ST

MOTE: EXESTING BULDHG ALY SPRNGERED

Project Tille:

o

HEV YORN SPORTE CLUBS
1234 R0 Ave
Haw York, NY 10021

Drawing Tile:

EXISTING SITE PLAN

Scole: AS NOTED
#rojecl No. 12027.00
Drown By: SF
Cheched By: SC
Appwoved By: SC

Dole: 08/10/16

EXISTING SITE PLAN

SCME § = 10

e m ° c
[ ]




NOT IN CONTRACT n V
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1 [ EXSUNGGROUNDFLOORPLAN  muweere  1668SF & i
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Project Tilla:

— @0

VACANT SPACE

MEW YORX BPORTS CLUBS
1201370 A

R . New Yok, HY 10021
. - Drgwng Tdle:

EXISTING

F R % CONDITIONS PLANS

a Scole: AS HOTED
Project No. 12027.00
Drown By: SF
Checked By: SC
¥ Approved By: SC

CELLAR FLOOR PLAN Date: 08/10/16

9 [ BSTNGCEUMFORPUN  sawere LI5S (15 3| ExsTNGKEY PLAN — " E.01




THIRD AVENUE

L

_OII

102

EAST 72ND ST

@.— _IO:

FLOOR AREA CALCULATIONS
FLOOR LEVEL PLE
FIRST FLOOA LOAEY / RECEPAOCKER RDDM 1,668 5F
CELAR ALOOR 1.TI55F
TOTAL PROPOSED SF 9,443 5F
TOTALLOT AREA 8,254 SF
[ZONING ANALYSIS
ADDRESS. 1231 30 AVEHE

KON YORM, NY 10021
[ 1Y
[:Ti» 3 1426
0T 1
TONNG MAP BC
PRBJARY JONMNG: £€1-9,C1-5, R-108
10T NEA 9254 SF (2T X1
BISTING SCOPE OF WORK: 9,443 5F {1 660 SF-GROUMD 1, 7,775 SF-CILULAR L
PROPOSED AREA OF WORK, 9,443 5F (1,664 5F-GROUMD FL, 7.715 SA-CILLA AL

-

SITE

EAST 71ST ST

GENERAL KOTES

1.

2

MEIMUM 3-0° WIDE EXIT PATHWAYS SHALL BE PAQVIDED LEATING T0 THE REQUIRED EXFTS. PATHWAY
SHALL ALWAYS BE MAINTAINED UNOBSTRUCTED INCLUDING FROM ANY GYMHASIUIM EQUIPMENT.
AN APPROVED INTERJOR FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SHALL BE INSTALLED ¢ NTHE ENTIRE PHYSICAL CULTURAL
ESTABLISHMENT SPACE; THE SYSTEM WILL IHCLUDE THE FOLLOWRHG [TERS:

MARUAL PULL STATIONS AT EACH REGUIRED EXIT

-LOCAL, AUDEBLE AND VISEBLE ALARMS,

-AREA SMOKE DETECTORS

-CONNECTION OF THE INTERIOA FIRE ALARM T0 A FDNY APPROVED CENTRAL STATION,

-ALL IHTERIOR PARTITIONS AND EXITS SHALL BE AS APPROVED BY THE DEPAATMENT OF BULDINGS.
LOCAL LAW 58 /87 SHALL BE COMPLIED) WITH AS APPROVED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF BUTLDINGS.
EXSTING BLILDING IS FULLY SPRIKLERED

Ho. _ Desoription _ Dote

DWG ISSUE & REVISION HISTORY

Hew York, NY 10021

Drowing Tiie:

PROPOSED SITE PLAN

Scole: AS NOTED
Project No. 12027.00
Drown By: SF
Checked 8yr SC
Appeowed By SC

Dete: 08/10/16

PROPOSED SITE PLAN

SNEL = 1T

PROPOSED ZONING INFORMATION

Ocowing Ho. 1 =°
]




PROPOSED GROUND FLOOR PLAN  scwewie - ro

-
)

S Design o,
150 Wood Rosd, Suite 1000
Gugintree, Mastachusetts 021M4

:P—Euo: _ Dale

DWG ISSUE & REVISIOM HISTORY

PROPOSED CELLAR FLOCR PLAN

[no

CELLAR FLODR PLAN

w EXISTING KEY PLAN —
GROUND FLOOR LOBBY AREA: 1,658 5F

CELLAR FLOOR AREA; 7,775 SF

F#ST FLOOR OCCUPANGY: 97

CELLAR FLODA OCCUPAHCY: 217 PERSONS
TOTAL PROPOSED OCCUPANCY: 314 PERSONS

GENERAL NOTES
1. MENMUM -0° WIDE EXIT PATHWAYS SHALL BE PROVIDED LEADING TO THE REGUIRED £XITS. PATHWAY
SHALL ALWAYS BE MAINTANED UNCBSTRUCTED INCLUDING FROM ANY GYMNASIUM ECIAPMENT.
2. AMAPPROVED INTERIOR FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SHALL BE INSTALLED | NTHE ENTIRE PHYSICAL CULTURAL
ESTABUSHMENT SPACE; THE SYSTEM WILL INCLUDE THE FOLLOWIRG TEMS:
-MANUAL PULL STATIONS AT EACH REQUIRED EXIT
LOCAL, AUDSBLE AND VISIBLE ALMIMS.
-AREA SMOKE DETECTORS
CONNECTION OF THE INTERIOR FIRE ALARM T0 A FONY APPROVED CENTRAL STATION.
-ALLINTERIOR PARTITIONS AND EXITS SHALL BE AS APPROVED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF BURLDINGS.
3. LOCALLAW 58 /87 SHALL BE COMPLIER} WITH AS APPROVED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF BULDINGS.
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3 Design o
150 Wexd Road, Suite 1000
Braintree, Massachusetts 184
TALA S04
‘www aidesign-nc com
Non llluminated Channel Letiers painted BM 201110 36° H X 18°w X 3"deep Double-sided
Pinnned & Mechanically Fastened To A 1/4” Thick Ss Plate Non lHuminated Blade Sign.
Mounted Flush To Top Panel Of Existing Door Canopy With Welded Aluminum Cabinst Painted
Drilied And Tapped Bolts And Exterior-grade Silicona As Req. BM 2011-10, Satin Finish.
12" & B* Letter Height X 1" Desp Retum With Closed Backs With 114" Thi. Plexi . _ Deseription _ .
ey 195.0° = ttering On Both
1ORAZG =2 Lettering _..,m__q._wﬁ ﬁ_s__ Satin M__H” OWG ISSUE & REMSION HISTORY
Mounted Flush To Facade
with 2-1/2° threaded studs.
Min. 10* above sidewalk grade.
Max, 25' above sidewalk grade.
30" x 16" x 2-Blades = 9 SF
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HEAD TRACK FDED

DIRECTLY TO STRUCTURAL
SLAB ABOVE

SPAAY K-13 ACOUSTIG ISOLATION

SPFAY ON DECK AND ANY WALLS
AND DUCTS ABOVE FIRISHED ACT
CELNG

USG DRYWALL SUSPENSION

SYSTEM WITH 5/8° Giwe.
SEERCP, TVP.

MAFT WALL CONSTRUCTIOH: (2) LAYERS
\||Mﬁ== + 1" THCK LINER BOARDON 2 §
=l G-H STUDS, WITH BATT INSULATION

AR GAP: SEE PLAN FOR VARYING DIMEHSION.
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GAP HOT BE LESS THAN Z

\.\.\.\\||E= IHSULATION

WALL ASSEMELY-

INSIDE STUDIO

(3)LAYERS | GWB

2-1/Z MTLSTUD TO DECK

BASE AS SCHEDALED
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Project Ho. 12027.00

Drown By: SF
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HOTE:
3. ANY DAMAGE TO EXSTING SPAAY FIREPROOFING DURING COHSTRUCTION T0 BE PATCHED/ REPAIRED AR AN e
A5 REQUIRED TO MAINTAIN EXISTING FIRE RATING. 7T INSULATION TYF.
2. GCTOREVIEW IF EQSTING ENCLOSURE ASSEMBLIES CAN BE RELISED AS PAHT OF ACDUSTIC EMCLOSURE REQUIRE, } LAYERS § GYP. BOARD ALL SIDES
3. ASSEMBLY TO UNDERSIE OF ACDUSTIC CEILING SYSTEM ABOVE, 2 §* METAL FRAING
4. ALL CAULKING TO BE HOM-HARDENNG. —————MANTAIN 2° MIN. FROM F.0. EXISTING COLUMN FOOTING T0 INSIDE
£.0. FRAMMG, TYP SEE PLAN FOR FUBSHED FACE DIMENSIONS
——FASTING COLUMAY POST WITH
SPRAY FIRE PROOFING
—
| &
VARIES .
SEE PLAH [ U
R | L h |
= AN 2 WIN. FROM F.0. EXSTNG 7 _ s
|||||| . COLUMB TO INSIDE F-0. FRAMING. TYP g i
] | I E—— | ( SEE PLAN FOR FIMISHED FACE DIMENSIONS | 3 !
“THE 1 [ w m “ _
| _,.l.tllu mt,.s,t? _ 2 I METAL FRAMING g|” _
m | _ M m . BATT INSULATION TYP. m — {
e | " .J“
By w . L] —asTiG CoLuMy POST Witk L g
i SPRAY FIRE PROOFING
‘ W 1 .\W\\ |
_ _ m mr | {3) LAYERS | GYP. BOARD ALL SIDES
| fli . {
= | s -
L e AL EDGE BEAD EACH CORNER E:
EASTING FOOTING VARES
SEEPLAN
._ DETAIL: ACOUSTIC COLUMN ENCLOSURE, TYP. KA 142 = 50 N DETAIL: ACOUSTIC COLUMN ENCLOSURE WETH EXPOSED FOOTING, TYP.  sewe vz -ro

T 1 cm
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